
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

2nd Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12357 11889 11621 11445 11247 11093 10931 10830 10757 10867 10903 10893 10973 11053 10960 10967 11381 12418 13178 13633 14012 14373 14695 14803 313,552
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 812

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 690 685 692 695 694 699 699 698 660 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 690 685 692 695 694 699 699 698 660 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 690 685 692 695 694 699 699 698 660 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 690 685 692 695 694 699 699 698 660 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 690 685 692 695 694 699 699 698 660 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
PKLGU2(mfo 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,276
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,276
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 216 203 197 193 186 183 181 184 186 185 188 192 180 191 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,042
KLPPGT14 219 219 216 203 197 193 185 183 181 184 186 185 188 192 180 191 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,042
KLPPGT15 219 219 215 203 197 193 185 183 181 184 186 185 188 192 180 191 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,041
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 145 161 161 161 161 161 134 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,839
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 145 161 161 161 161 161 134 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,839
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 105 108 114 114 2,506
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 105 108 114 114 2,506
PGLAGT12 349 334 299 276 264 257 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 256 250 254 263 355 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,779
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 117 2,387
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 116 2,384
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 182 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 130 133 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 182 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 130 133 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 182 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 130 133 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
SGB3GT33 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 157 204 182 212 213 213 3,796
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 159 3,259
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 159 3,259
SKSPBK1 287 276 249 232 222 218 210 210 210 210 210 210 212 216 210 216 222 292 310 350 330 350 350 350 6,941
TJGSBK1A 353 336 297 272 258 251 237 232 228 234 238 237 242 249 225 247 256 316 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,618
TJGSBK1B 349 336 297 272 258 250 237 230 227 233 237 237 241 249 224 247 256 316 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,531
TJGSBK2A(d 333 321 282 258 244 237 223 217 213 219 223 223 227 235 210 233 242 302 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,331
TJGSBK2B(d 333 321 282 258 244 237 223 218 213 221 223 223 227 235 210 233 242 302 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,358
YPKA 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 13,920
PKLGU1(mfo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 206 243 280 280 280 4354.5
PGLAGT11 349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,498
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 204 182 211 213 213 2,541
YPGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 192 192 192 2,688
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 182 211 213 213 2,292
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 125 146 1,260
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 125 146 900
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 146 855
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,030
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,490
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 78 84 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 8 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1116 1224 1492 1668 1866 2020 2182 2283 2356 2246 2210 2220 2140 2060 2321 2314 1900 1223 976 900 900 983 962 1004 33,475

TOTAL GEN 12274 11806 11538 11362 11164 11010 10848 10747 10674 10784 10820 10810 10890 10970 10877 10884 11298 12335 13095 13550 13929 14290 14612 14720 311,588

24-Jul-12
Tuesday



2nd Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14643 14406 14278 14525 14804 15080 15121 15125 15106 15053 14740 14206 13640 13310 13187 13462 13827 14012 14052 13887 13610 13515 13257 12978 313,552
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 812

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,735
PKLGU2(mfo 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 134 139 3,276
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 134 139 3,276
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,042
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,042
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,041
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,839
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,839
PAKABK1A 114 106 103 113 114 114 114 114 115 115 114 106 100 100 100 100 101 101 102 102 105 102 100 107 2,506
PAKABK1B 114 106 103 113 114 114 114 114 115 115 114 106 100 100 100 100 101 101 102 102 105 102 100 107 2,506
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 314 297 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 353 360 7,779
PGPSBK3A 108 95 95 100 110 118 118 118 125 126 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,387
PGPSBK3B 108 95 95 100 110 116 117 116 124 126 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,384
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688
SGB3GT33 213 197 166 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 127 120 120 120 140 151 153 159 185 159 128 203 3,796
SGRIGT13 148 130 130 134 152 159 159 159 167 169 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,259
SGRIGT23 148 130 130 134 152 159 159 159 167 169 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,259
SKSPBK1 350 344 317 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 339 289 260 248 275 299 306 307 313 333 311 291 348 6,941
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 313 295 335 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,618
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 312 295 335 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,531
TJGSBK2A(d 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 335 298 281 321 345 346 346 346 346 346 336 346 7331
TJGSBK2B(d 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 336 298 281 321 346 348 348 348 348 348 337 348 7358
YPKA 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 13,920
PKLGU1(mfo 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 4354.5
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 314 297 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 353 0 5,498
SGB3GT31 213 197 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 127 120 120 120 140 151 152 159 185 158 0 0 2,541
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 2,688
SGB3GT32 213 197 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 127 120 120 120 140 151 153 159 0 0 0 0 2,292
SGRIGT11 125 90 90 101 132 146 146 146 162 167 134 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,260
SGRIGT12 125 90 90 101 132 146 146 146 162 167 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
SGRIGT21 125 90 90 101 132 146 146 146 162 167 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 855
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 2,030
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,490
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 103 123 125 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 102 122 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 50 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 14 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 46 150 150 110 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1010 1163 1291 1044 950 974 933 929 948 900 913 929 1345 1575 1702 1427 1312 1127 1087 1035 949 944 989 908 33,475

TOTAL GEN 14564 14327 14199 14446 14725 15001 15042 15046 15027 14974 14661 14127 13561 13231 13104 13379 13744 13929 13969 13804 13527 13432 13174 12895 311,588




